2022/4/24 下午2:47 FOKY2.E179761 - Electromagnetic Interference Filters - Component | UL Product iQ
FOKY2.E179761 - Electromagnetic Interference Filters
- Component
注释：我们正在更新系统，您可能会注意到遗失/过时的数据。在此过渡时期，请参考您的合规证书或在
Marking: Company name
and model designation.

..SS1.-....-.
Anmerkung Die mit (...) gekennzeichneten Stellen sind freigehalten zum
Einfügen der im Typenschlüssel angegebenen Ausführungsform,
welcher in der Anlage zu dieser Zeichengenehmigung erläutert
ist.
Remark Positions marked as (...) are kept free for insertion of the
information of the style as given in the type code which is
explained in the enclosure to this Marks Approval.
Bemessungsinduktivität
Rated inductance
2 x (0,01 mH  50 mH)+ 2 x (0-1,1 mH + 0-400 µH)
Bemessungsstrom
Rated current
1 bis/to 16 A/40°C
Bemessungsinduktivität der Schutzleiterdrosseln 6µH; 100µH; 180µH; 400 µH
Rated inductance for earth inductors: 6µH; 100µH; 180µH; 400 µH
Bemessungskapazität
Rated capacitance
0 bis/to 0,33 µFX2 + 2 x (0 bis/to 3300pF)Y2
Bemessungsspannung
Rated voltage
AC 250 V
Kondensatorklasse und -unterklasse
Capacitor class and subclass
X1 Y1
X2 Y2
Grenzabweichung der
Bemessungskapazität
Tolerance of rated capacitance
± 20% (M)
Klimakategorie
Climatic category
25/110/21
Fortsetzung siehe Blatt    3 /
continued on page    3
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /
Certificate No.
40008353
Blatt /
Page
   3
Name und Sitz des Genehmigungs-Inhabers / Name and registered seat of the Certificate holder
High & Low Corporation, 7F No. 118, Ln. 235, Baoqiao Rd., Xindian Dist, 231 NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN
Aktenzeichen / File ref. letzte Änderung / updated Datum / Date
2178700-4730-0009 / 213035 / CC2 / KIL 2015-08-12 2003-11-07
Dieses Blatt gilt nur in Verbindung mit Blatt 1 des Zeichengenehmigungsausweises Nr. 40008353.
This supplement is only valid in conjunction with page 1 of the Certificate No. 40008353.
Weitere Einzelheit(en) Anlage Nr. 1 vom 2003-11-07
Anlage Nr. 2 vom 2015-08-12
Further detail(s) Enclosure No. 1 dated 2003-11-07
Enclosure No. 2 dated 2015-08-12
__________________________________________________________________________________
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Fachgebiet CC2
Section CC2
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH * Testing and Certification Institute A__________________________________________________________________________________
Merianstrasse 28, D-63069 Offenbach Phone   +49 (0) 69 83 06-0
Telefax +49 (0) 69 83 06-555
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /